BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-121-100
Issue 4, April 1973
ADAPTERS-1468, 155A, 157 A AND
KIT OF PARTS-D-180071, D-180072
IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION
1. GENERAL

holes will now permit the mounting of current
model 554- and 558-type wall telephone sets •
ORDERING GUIDE
• Adapter, 146B
• Adapter, 155A
• Adapter, 157 A
• D-180071 Kit of Parts [Light Gray (-61)]
• D-180072 Kit of Parts [Light Beige (-60)]
DESIGN FEATURES
3.
(a) Refer to Fig. 1 through 3 for design features
and intended use for the 146B, 155A, 157 A
adapters and Fig. 4 for information on the
D-180071 or D-180072 Kit of Parts.
INSTALLATION
(a) Fig. 5 shows the surface mounted installation
of a 753-type telephone set using a D-180071
or D-180072 Kit of Parts.
@) American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
BSP 463-121-100-i04_1973-04-0l.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29,2012 22:24:03
SECTION 463-121-100
(b) Fig. 6 and 7 show the t w o  methods of
attaching a 155A adapter to a standard
electrical outlet box.
(c) Fig. 8 shows a 155A adapter attached to a
63A bracket.
•FOR MOUNTING:
A· 7 30-TYPE RECEIVER
A- 759- TYPE LOUDSPEAKER
B- E 1- TYPE RINGER
(d) Fig. 9 shows a 155A adapter attached to a
KS-20502, List 2 bracket.
NO. 6-40X 112"
WASHER HM SCREW
NO. 6-32XI"
FHM SCREW
Q C,O,E NO. 6-32X5116"
• • FHM SCREW
\
A t
NO. 6-40XII2"
RHM SCREW
•MOUNTS TO:
C- STANDARD ELECTRICAL
OUTLET BOX
D- 63A BRACKET
E- KS-20502, L2 BRACKET
• REPLACES 146A (MD)
Fig. 141468 Adapter and Mounting Screws.
Page 2
SSP 463-121-100-i04_1973-04-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado feb 29,2012 22:24:25
ISS 4, SECTION 463-121-100
I 55A
NO.B-32X3/16"
BHM SCREWS
NO. B-32 X 1/8"
RHM SCREW
NO. 6-32X3/4"
Uc FHM SCREW
NO. 6-32X3/16"
"RHM SCREW
co.
CURRENT MODEL OF 155A ADAPTER EARLY MODEL OF 155A ADAPTER
e FOR MOUNTING:
A - ACI TELEPHONE BASE (TRIMLINE®I
B - 1554B, 155BD, 2554B AND 2558D
TELEPHONE SETS (CURRENT MODELl
8'- 1554B, 1558D, 2554B, AND 2558D
TELEPHONE SETS (EARLY MODELl
C- 554B AND 558D TELEPHONE SETS
(CURRENT MODELl
C'- 554B AND 558D TELEPHONE SETS